

CA No. 233/2025

MANJEET SINGH VS. AAZAM KHAN

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Anju Bala, Ld. Counsel for the appellant via VC.
Mr. Raj Shekhar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks some to file reply. Let the same be filed. Copy of the same be supplied in advance to the opposite party at least a week before.

To come up for arguments on **17.04.2026**.

(VANDANA)

Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)

Rohini Courts Delhi 13.03.2026